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HUNTERSVILLE
ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES NORTH CAROLINA
Powered by ElectriCities
EFFECTIVE June 1, 2023
Residential
Basic customer charge S 17.40
Energy charge
June-September (per kilowatt hour) S 0.11494
October-May (per kilowatt hour) S 0.09961
Small Commercial
Basic customer charge S 26.00
3-phase basic customer charge S 36.35
Demand charge
First 30 kW of billing demand per month No Charge
All over 30 kW of billing demand per month S 5.52
Energy charge
June-September (per kilowatt hour)
First 3,000 kWh S 0.1277
Over 3,000 kWh S 0.084
October-May (per kilowatt hour)
First 3,000 kWh S 0.1277
Over 3,000 kWh S 0.0822
Medium Commercial
Basic customer charge S 140.68
Demand charge for all billing demand per month S 6.24

Energy charge
June-September (per kilowatt hour)

First 100 kWh per kW S 0.09159

Over 100 kWh per kW S 0.06527
October-May (per kilowatt hour)

First 100 kWh per kW S 0.09159

Over 100 kWh per kw S 0.05118



Medium Industrial
Phase basic customer charge
Demand charge
Monthly billing demand
Summer (June-Sept.) per kW
Winter (Oct.-May) per kW
Maximum demand (all months) per kW

Energy charge

Summer (June-Sept.)
On-Peak per kWh
Off-Peak per kWh
Winter (Oct.-May)
On-Peak per kWh
Off-Peak per kWh

Large Industrial
Basic customer charge
Demand charge
Monthly billing demand
Summer (June-Sept.) per kW
Winter (Oct.-May) per kW
Maximum demand (all months) per kW

Energy charge
Summer (June-Sept.)
On-Peak per kWh
Off-Peak per kWh
Winter (Oct.-May)
On-Peak per kWh Off-
Peak per kWh

Industrial On-peak Rate
Basic customer charge (all months)
Demand charge
Monthly billing demand
OP Demand Summer (June-Sept.) per kW
OP Demand Winter (Oct.-May) per kW
Maximum demand (all months) per kW

Energy charge

Summer (June-Sept.)
On-Peak per kWh
Off-Peak per kWh
Winter (Oct.-May)
On-Peak per kWh
Off-Peak per kWh
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357.54

17.88
4.40
2.03

0.06258
0.04573

0.05583
0.04177

357.54

17.50
5.00
5.40

0.0582
0.0425

0.051
0.0400

1,053.00

15.20
5.10
5.82

0.05962
0.04081

0.05107
0.03529



REPS Rider:
Residential
Commercial
Industrial

RECR-1 Rider:

Solar Photovoltaic, Wind and Biomass Energy Credit (S Per kWh):

Miscellaneous Fees

Returned Check Fee

Late Payment Charge

Reconnect Fee: prior to 5pm workdays
After Hours Reconnect Fee: after 5pm
Meter Tamper Fee

Electric Connection/Move In

New Electric Service

New Underground Service

On-peak energy
Variable

Off-peak energy
Variable

S 0.84
S 4.58
$ 47.20
$ 0.04041
S 0.01366
$ 35.00
Greater of 2% or $7.50
S 30.00
$ 120.00
$ 200.00
$ 25.00
$ 50.00
$ 150.00



