

Powered by ElectriCities

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULES EFFECTIVE June 1, 2023

Residential

Residential		
Basic customer charge	\$	17.40
Energy charge		
June-September (per kilowatt hour)	\$	0.11494
October-May (per kilowatt hour)	\$	0.09961
, , , ,	•	
Small Commercial		
Basic customer charge	\$	26.00
3-phase basic customer charge	\$	36.35
Demand charge	•	
First 30 kW of billing demand per month		No Charge
All over 30 kW of billing demand per month	\$	5.52
Energy charge	*	5.52
Lifer by Charge		
June-September (per kilowatt hour)		
First 3,000 kWh	\$	0.1277
Over 3,000 kWh	\$ \$	0.084
October-May (per kilowatt hour)		
First 3,000 kWh	\$	0.1277
Over 3,000 kWh	\$ \$	0.0822
Over 3,500 kvm	*	0.0022
Medium Commercial		
Basic customer charge	\$	140.68
Demand charge for all billing demand per month	\$	6.24
Energy charge		
June-September (per kilowatt hour)		
First 100 IAN/h mar IAN	,	0.00150
First 100 kWh per kW	-	0.09159
Over 100 kWh per kV	v ş	0.06527
October-May (per kilowatt hour)	_	
First 100 kWh per kW		0.09159
Over 100 kWh per kV	V \$	0.05118

Medium I	ndustrial				
	Phase basic customer charge		\$	357.54	
	Demand charge				
	Monthly billing demand				
	Summer (June-Sept.) per	kW	\$	17.88	
	Winter (OctMay) per k\	V	\$ \$	4.40	
	Maximum demand (all m	nonths) per kW	\$	2.03	
	Energy charge				
	Summer (June-Sept.)				
	cannot (canto copa)	On-Peak per kWh	ċ	0.06258	
		Off-Peak per kWh	\$ \$	0.04573	
	Mintor (Oct. May)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Ş	0.04573	
	Winter (OctMay)	On-Peak per kWh	¢	0.05503	
		Off-Peak per kWh	\$	0.05583	
			\$	0.04177	
Large Indu					
	Basic customer charge		\$	357.54	
	Demand charge				
	Monthly billing demand				
	Summer (June-Sept.) per		\$	17.50	
	Winter (OctMay) per k\		\$ \$	5.00	
	Maximum demand (all m	onths) per kW	\$	5.40	
	Energy charge				
	Summer (June-Sept.)				
		On-Peak per kWh	\$	0.0582	
		Off-Peak per kWh	\$	0.0425	
	Winter (OctMay)		*	0.0.1_0	
	(On-Peak per kWh Off-	\$	0.051	
		Peak per kWh	\$	0.0400	
			ş	0.0400	
Industrial On-peak Rate					
	Basic customer charge (all months)		\$	1,053.00	
	Demand charge				
	Monthly billing demand	oo Cont) nor 1341	ć	15.30	
	OP Demand Summer (Jul	• • •	\$	15.20	
	OP Demand Winter (Oct	* * *	\$ \$	5.10	
	Maximum demand (all m	ionths) per kw	\$	5.82	
	Energy charge				
	Summer (June-Sept.)				
		On-Peak per kWh	\$	0.05962	
		Off-Peak per kWh	\$	0.04081	
	Winter (OctMay)				
		On-Peak per kWh	\$	0.05107	
		Off-Peak per kWh	\$	0.03529	

	RE	PS	Ric	ler:
--	----	----	-----	------

Residential	\$ 0.84
Commercial	\$ 4.58
Industrial	\$ 47.20

RECR-1 Rider:

Solar Photovoltaic, Wind and Biomass Energy Credit (\$ Per kWh):

On-peak energy

Variable \$ 0.04041

Off-peak energy

Variable \$ 0.01366

Miscellaneous Fees

Returned Check Fee	\$	35.00
Late Payment Charge	Greater of 2% or \$7.50	
Reconnect Fee: prior to 5pm workdays	\$	30.00
After Hours Reconnect Fee: after 5pm	\$	120.00
Meter Tamper Fee	\$	200.00
Electric Connection/Move In	\$	25.00
New Electric Service	\$	50.00
New Underground Service	\$	150.00